Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel.	 +41 44 922 32 32
Fax	 +41 44 922 32 33

EXNAL 8858
 	 page 2/4
Ordering information/type code
8858 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure measurement range
[bar]
Over pressure
[bar]
Burst pressure
[bar]
0 ... 0.1 3 200 66
0 ... 0.16 3 200 67
0 ... 0.2 3 200 68
0 ... 0.4 3 200 69
0 ... 0.6 3 200 70
0 ... 1 3 200 71
0 ... 1.6 4.8 200 73
0 ... 2.5 7.5 200 75
0 ... 4 12 200 76
0 ... 6 18 200 77
0 ... 10 30 200 78
0 ... 16 48 200 79
0 ... 25 75 200 80
Sensor Type 01, relative pressure (accuracy NLH: ±0.1 % FS) 2) P1
Type 02, relative pressure (accuracy NLH: ±0.25 % FS) 2) P2
Type 05, relative pressure (Accuracy NLH: ± 0.5 % FS) 2) P5
Pressure
connection
Open 40
Closed 41
G1/4" male 15
Electrical
connection
Cable PUR 3)  5) 22
Cable FEP 3)  5) 39
Output
signal
4 ... 20 mA 19
4 ... 20 mA with lightning protection (Surge) 09
Accessories Special oil filling: Anderol 4) 94
Temperature class T4 4) T4
Temperaturklasse T6 4) T6
Application for seawater 4) 97
Titanium (Material pressure connection and housing) Ti
1) Customized pressure ranges upon request
2) Accuracy NLH see table
3) Please specify the cable length when ordering
4) Please specify the measuring medium when ordering
5) Attention! Additional measure against static charges are required for Zone 0 to 20 for these cables (laid with earthed metal braid, metal hose or metal pipe).
H72231f
EXNAL 8858
 	 page 3/4
Specifications
Electrical Data Repeatability ± 0.05 % FS
Zener barrier 30 VDC/ 100mA/ 1W
Load 4 ... 20 mA: RL ≤ (US -9V)/20 mA
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Environmental conditions Media temperature T4/T6: -5°C ... +50°C
Ambient temperature T4/T6: -5°C ... +50°C
Protection Min. IP68
Humidity Max. 95 % relative
Vibration 6 g (25...2000 Hz)
Shock 50 g / 1 ms
EMC Protection Burst EN/IEC 61000-4-4, Level 3
Surge EN/IEC 61000-4-5, Level 3
Ri = 42Ω